FORM PTO-1594	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1-31-92 To the Honorable 4 04 06 00 0	Patent and Trademark Office ttached original document or certified copy thereof.		
To the Honorable 10126808	5 tached original document or certified copy thereof.  Address of receiving Party(ies):		
PRODUCTION RESOURCE GROUP, L.L.C.	Name: FIGARO SYSTEMS, INC.		
Individual Association	Internal Address:		
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: P. O. Box 23081		
Corporation-State	City: Santa Fe State: NM Zip: 87502		
X Other Delaware limited liability company	Individual(s) Citizenship  Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	General Partnership		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Timbed Described		
X Assignment Merger	X Corporation-State New Mexico		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Other		
Execution Date: January 6, 2000	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document Yes No		
	from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  X No		
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):</li> <li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li> <li>75/398,820 – SIMULTEXT</li> </ul>	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Yes X No		
	Additional sheet attached?		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Cathy J. Futrowsky, Esq. Coudert Brothers 1627 I Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20006	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Tel. 202-775-5100	8. Deposit Account No.: 03-3370		
Attorney Docket No. 55740-01			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Carolyn Himmelfarb  Name of Person Signing	January 31, 2000 Signature Date		
16/2000 DNGUYEN 00000085 75398820 Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Three (3)		

WASHINGTON 211277v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002021 FRAME: 0689

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Production Resource Group, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with a business address of 539 Temple Hill Road, New Windsor, New York 12553, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/398,820 for the mark SIMULTEXT;

WHEREAS, Figaro Systems, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New Mexico, with a business address of P. O. Box 23081, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87502, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademark application and Assignor's rights in said trademark;

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the said trademark and U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/398,820, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.

Production Resource Group, L.L.C.

Name: STELLEN R TERRY

Title: PRESIDENT - LIGHTING GROUP

WASHINGTON 206925v3

State of	MY	 
County of $_{\scriptscriptstyle \perp}$	Bronx	 

On this 6th day of 54h, 2000, personally appeared before me (120 in 12 11), to me known to be the 11 11 11 of Production Resource Group, L.L.C., the company that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s/he executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of said corporation and pursuant to authority duly received.

Signature of Notary Public

my commission expires:

WILLIAM H HAVENS

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01HA6032104 Bronx County
Commission Expires October 18, 20 6/

WASHINGTON 206925v1

RECORDED: 01/31/2000

TRADEMARK | REEL: 002021 FRAME: 0691